



## BIRD RIVER RESOURCES ANNOUNCES STATUS OF FILING OF SECOND AND THIRD QUARTER INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO COVID – 19

June 29, 2020 – Winnipeg, MB: Bird River Resources Inc. (BDR:CSE) ("**BDR**" or the "**Company**") announces that due to circumstances created by the Covid-19 pandemic, it will not be filing its 3rd quarter interim financial statements and related management discussion and analysis by their scheduled due date of June 29, 2020 as required under section 4.4 (b) and section 5.1(1) of National Instrument 51-102 – *Continuous Disclosure Obligations* ("**NI 51-102**").

As required by Manitoba Blanket Order 52-502 Temporary Exemption from Certain Corporate Finance Requirements (Manitoba Blanket Order 52-502), Ontario Instrument 51-502 Temporary Exemption from Certain Corporate Finance Requirements (OSC Instrument 51-502) and BC Instrument 51-515 Temporary Exemption from Certain Corporate Finance Requirements (BC Instrument 51-515), the Company discloses the following:

- the Company's management and other insiders will be subject to a trading black-out that reflects the principles in Section 9 of National Policy 11-207 – Failure-to-File Cease Trade Orders until its 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter interim financial statements and related management discussion and analysis are filed, which it expects to file on or before August 12, 2020; and
- there have been no undisclosed material developments in the business of the Company following the date of the Company's 1<sup>st</sup> quarter interim financial statements and management discussion and analysis, filed to the Company's SEDAR profile on June 11, 2020.

## About Bird River Resources Inc.

Established in 1958, Bird River Resources Inc. is a Winnipeg, Manitoba based diversified resource company which holds producing oil and gas wells in the Huxley Alberta area through its wholly owned subsidiary High Point Oil Inc. BDR also holds minority interests in nine producing oil and gas wells in southwestern Manitoba. Additional information on the Company is available at <a href="https://birdriverresources.com">https://birdriverresources.com</a> and at sedar.com.

## For further information, contact:

Jon Bridgman, CEO Bird River Resources Inc. Tel: 1-877-587-0777 and jonbirdriver@gmail.com

This news release is for information purposes only and no statement herein should be considered an offer or a solicitation of an offer for the purchase or sale of any securities and may contain forward looking statements that are based upon current expectations or beliefs as well as a number of assumptions about future events and words such as may, should, could, will, expect, anticipate, estimate, believe, intend, project should not be taken out of context.

## NEITHER THE CSE NOR ITS MARKET REGULATOR (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE CSE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS PRESS RELEASE.

5204 Roblin Blvd., Winnipeg, MB. R3R 0H1 https://birdriverresources.com/